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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building
401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500
Charlotte, NC 28202
Customer Service: 704-350-7500
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

MONDAY, MARCH 20, 2023

10:00 a.m.

13 Antonio F. Chisholm 23-30122 Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend
automatic stay (7)

CUMMINGS

HOLMAN, TR.
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3-21-2023
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, MARCH 21, 2023 Jenny P. Holman, Trustee

9:30 a.m.

13 John E. Williams 23-30151 Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend
automatic stay (5)

DALRYMPLE

13 Brittany N. Curry 20-30082 Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (38); Trustee’s response (39)

DUNCAN

13 Dara M. Hester 23-30023 Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [U.S. Bank National
Association] (13,11, 2)

DUNCAN

NAVE

13 Willie J. Gilmore 23-30058 Continued hearing on court order to

appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (18,14,1)



5) 13 Dannielle L. McFadden 23-30097 Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Movement Mortgage, LLC] (15, 12)

PRO SE
INGLE



6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

10:00 a.m.

13 Juliana M. Jones

LEZMAN

13 Willie R. Turner, Jr.

LEZMAN
PETTIT

13 Timothy R. Barlow
Marcia N. Barlow

PREVOST
GALLETTA

13 Jermaine K. Toomer
Latawsha S. Toomer

HANDS
PETTIT

13 Beverly F. Worley

NARDONE
BRUCKMANN

19-30816

22-30604

21-30487

20-30671

22-30519

Hearing on debtor’s motion to approve
settlement (31)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [BVB-NC LLC] (24,
16, 12)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (20, 12)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (26)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay, application for payment of
administrative expenses, and motion to
show cause [Concord K, LLC] (49, 42)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Amanda Hernandez
and minor G.H.] (23, 10); debtor’s response
(27)



11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

13 William P. Decker
Michelle R. Decker

13 Tyrone Washington
Terrica Washington

PENNEBAKER
KEENAN

13 Christopher L. Johnson

Jillian G. Weschler

BLOSSOM

13 Alicia Brown

BLOSSOM
PARROTT

13 Ricardo Echeverry

BLOSSOM

13 Ryan C. Moses

BLOSSOM
GOTTSEGEN/NAVE

18-30667

23-30091

18-31825

21-30435

21-30693

21-30723

4th continued hearing on debtors” motion
to amend schedules and statements (60,
54); Trustee’s response (62, 56)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Hyundai Capital America, Inc.] (9, 4)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion for
review of status of plan (33)

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [NewRez LLC] (86); Trustee’s
response (90); debtor’s response (92)

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to modify plan
and incur debt (40, 33)

8th continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [PHH Mortgage Corp.] (29);
debtor’s response (32)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to claim (47); response [PHH
Mortgage Corp.] (50)



17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

13 Lydia A. Charles

13 Jessie Jones, Jr.
Sandra M. Jones

SHEEK

13 Darrell L. Gantt

SHEEK
NAVE

13 Eric Lorenzo-Cuevas

18-31244

19-30039

22-30206

23-30027

23-30078

23-30096

Hearing on debtor’s motion to reconsider
dismissal of case (86, 83); Trustee’s
response (87)

Continued hearing on debtors’ objection
to claim (81)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to sell (26, 20)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to extend automatic stay (18, 12, 5);
response [Wilmington Savings Fund
Society, FSB] (9)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Wilmington Savings Fund Society,
FSB] (15, 4)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay and
co-debtor stay [Wilmington Savings Fund
Society, FSB] (19)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
determine post-petition earnings are estate
property and to instruct debtor’s customers
to disburse payments to debtor (9)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)



23)

24)

25)

26)

11:00 a.m.

13 Stephanie A. Wooley

18-30056

18-30153

18-30571

19-31489

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for review of
status of plan (52)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to modify
plan (89); debtor’s response (90)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay and
co-debtor stay [PennyMac Loan Services,
LLC] (57); debtor’s response (59)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (37, 35); Trustee’s response (39, 36)



11:30 a.m.

27) 13 Toni R. Stitt 21-30381 7th continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell property
(57, 49, 48)
CUMMINGS



28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

2:00 p.m.

13 Brian S. Minor
Meredith L. Minor

13 Pli Y. Hmok
Jane H. Ksor

13 Brian F. Gable
Jacqueline C. Gable

PLANER

13 Thomas P. Hampton, III

PLANER
HARRIS

13 Samuel Otano

PLANER

19-30013

19-30876

22-30661

18-30858

19-30498

19-31720

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtors” motion to modify plan
(42, 39, 33, 30)

Status hearing on order granting debtors’
motion to sell real property free and clear
of liens (37, 34)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to set value of
property (10)

Hearing on debtors” motion for
moratorium (34); Trustee’s response (35)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to amend
treatment of claim (37); Trustee’s response
(39); response [AmeriHome Mortgage
Company, LLC] (40)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to sell real property (31, 26)



34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

13 Otis K. Bell, Jr.

PLANER

13 Margaret M. Wright

PLANER
ZWEIG

13 Cindy D. Hagans

PLANER
KAKASSY

13 Kawtica S. Green

PLANER

13 Deseree H. Barongan

PLANER
KEENAN

20-30947

21-30179

21-30253

21-30514

22-30605

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (79)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to sell
property free and clear of liens (89, 85)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay [TD
Auto Finance, LLC] (26); debtor’s response
(27)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to sell
property (27); Trustee’s response (28);
response [Douglas Hagans] (29)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to approve insurance settlement
and substitute collateral (40, 34)

2nd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Ford Motor Credit
Company LLC] (11, 2)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 22, 2023

9:30 a.m.
11 Ford S. Cooper 15-30191 Hearing on Trustee’s motion for order
Ruby R. Cooper concerning filing of tax returns (523)

PRO SE

SHUFORD, TR.

7 Daniel W. Wright 16-30882 Hearing on motion for payment of
unclaimed dividends [Dilks & Knopik,
LLC] (298)

BADGER

GROSHON

HAYES, TR.

7 Vinroy W. Reid 18-31436 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to determine
refund due the estate (383)
Hearing on Trustee’s motion to determine
refund due the estate (386)

NEWMAN

SHUFORD, TR.



4)

11 Burley Foods, LLC

HAYES
PINKSTON
MAYBERRY
BOWERS, TR.

22-30532

Continued hearing on confirmation of
Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (53, 52);
objection [CapStar Bank] (59); objection
[North Community House Road Partners,
LLC] (69)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[CapStar Bank] (56); debtor’s response (64)
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NO COURT

O S 3 3 e e e o o e S 3

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding
There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
March 23 or 24, 2023

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



