UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building 401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500 Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: 704-350-7500

3-20-2023 ********

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

MONDAY, MARCH 20, 2023

<u>10:00 a.m.</u>

1) 13 Antonio F. Chisholm 23-30122

Hearing on debtor's motion to extend automatic stay (7)

CUMMINGS HOLMAN, TR.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

Jenny P. Holman, Trustee **TUESDAY, MARCH 21, 2023** <u>9:30 a.m.</u> John E. Williams 1) 13 23-30151 Hearing on debtor's motion to extend automatic stay (5) DALRYMPLE 2) Brittany N. Curry 20-30082 Hearing on debtor's motion to modify 13 plan (38); Trustee's response (39) **DUNCAN** Dara M. Hester 3) 13 23-30023 Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [U.S. Bank National Association] (13, 11, 2) **DUNCAN** NAVE ______ 4) 13 Willie J. Gilmore 23-30058 Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (18, 14, 1) **PRO SE** _____

Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Movement Mortgage, LLC] (15, 12)

PRO SE INGLE

<u>10:00 a.m.</u>

6)	13	Juliana M. Jones	19-30816	Hearing on debtor's motion to approve settlement (31)
	LEZN	MAN		
7)	13	Willie R. Turner, Jr.	22-30604	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [BVB-NC LLC] (24, 16, 12)
				Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (20, 12)
	LEZN PETT			
8)	13	Timothy R. Barlow Marcia N. Barlow	21-30487	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (26)
		VOST LETTA		
9)	13	Jermaine K. Toomer Latawsha S. Toomer	20-30671	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay, application for payment of administrative expenses, and motion to show cause [Concord K, LLC] (49, 42)
	HAN PETT			
10)	13	Beverly F. Worley	22-30519	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Amanda Hernandez and minor G.H.] (23, 10); debtor's response (27)
		DONE CKMANN		

11)	13	William P. Decker Michelle R. Decker	18-30667	4 th continued hearing on debtors' motion to amend schedules and statements (60, 54); Trustee's response (62, 56)
	NEW	MAN		
12)	13	 Tyrone Washington Terrica Washington	23-30091	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Hyundai Capital America, Inc.] (9, 4)
	PENI KEEN	NEBAKER NAN		
13)	13	Christopher L. Johnson Jillian G. Weschler	18-31825	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion for review of status of plan (33)
	BLOS	SSOM		
14)	13	Alicia Brown	21-30435	2 nd continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [NewRez LLC] (86); Trustee's response (90); debtor's response (92)
		SSOM ROTT		
15)		 Ricardo Echeverry	21-30693	Continued status hearing on order
13)	15	Kitaldo Etheveny	21-30093	granting debtor's motion to modify plan and incur debt (40, 33)
	BLOS	SSOM		
16)		 Ryan C. Moses	21-30723	8 th continued hearing on motion for relief
				from stay [PHH Mortgage Corp.] (29); debtor's response (32)
				2 nd continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (47); response [PHH Mortgage Corp.] (50)
		SSOM TSEGEN/NAVE		

17)	13	Lydia A. Charles	18-31244	Hearing on debtor's motion to reconsider dismissal of case (86, 83); Trustee's response (87)
	SHEE	ΕK		
18)	13	Jessie Jones, Jr. Sandra M. Jones	19-30039	Continued hearing on debtors' objection to claim (81)
	SHEE	ΕK		
19)	13	Ryan E. Jeffries	22-30206	Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell (26, 20)
	SHEE	ΞK		
20)	13	Darrell L. Gantt	23-30027	2 nd continued hearing on debtor's motion to extend automatic stay (18, 12, 5); response [Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB] (9)
				Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB] (15, 4)
				Hearing on motion for relief from stay and co-debtor stay [Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB] (19)
	SHEE NAV			
21)	13	Eric Lorenzo-Cuevas	23-30078	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to determine post-petition earnings are estate property and to instruct debtor's customers to disburse payments to debtor (9)
	SHEE	EK		
22)	13	Tony L. Simmons	23-30096	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)
	SHEE	ΕK		

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

23)	13	Stephanie A. Wooley	18-30056	Hearing on Trustee's motion for review of status of plan (52)
	WHI	ГЕ		
24)	13	Tangie D. Harris	18-30153	Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (89); debtor's response (90)
	WHI	ГЕ		
25)	13	Rodney L. Parsons	18-30571	Hearing on motion for relief from stay and co-debtor stay [PennyMac Loan Services, LLC] (57); debtor's response (59)
	WHIT MEN			
26)	13	Dupree C. Curry	19-31489	Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (37, 35); Trustee's response (39, 36)
	WHI	ГЕ		

<u>11:30 a.m.</u>

CUMMINGS

27)	13	Toni R. Stitt	21-30381	7 th continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell property (57, 49, 48)

<u>2:00 p.m.</u>

28)	13	Brian S. Minor Meredith L. Minor	19-30013	2 nd continued status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to modify plan (42, 39, 33, 30)
	CRO	W		
29)	13	Pli Y. Hmok Jane H. Ksor	19-30876	Status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to sell real property free and clear of liens (37, 34)
	CRO	W		
30)	13	Autumn D. Gardner	22-30661	Hearing on debtor's motion to set value of property (10)
	CRO	W		
31)	13	Brian F. Gable Jacqueline C. Gable	18-30858	Hearing on debtors' motion for moratorium (34); Trustee's response (35)
	PLAN	NER		
32)	13	Thomas P. Hampton, III	19-30498	Hearing on debtor's motion to amend treatment of claim (37); Trustee's response (39); response [AmeriHome Mortgage Company, LLC] (40)
	PLAN HAR			
33)	13	Samuel Otano	19-31720	Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell real property (31, 26)
	PLAN	NER		

34)	13	Otis K. Bell, Jr.	20-30947	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (79)
				Hearing on debtor's motion to sell property free and clear of liens (89, 85)
	PLAN			
35)	13	Margaret M. Wright	21-30179	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [TD Auto Finance, LLC] (26); debtor's response (27)
	PLAN ZWEI			
36)	13	Cindy D. Hagans	21-30253	Hearing on debtor's motion to sell property (27); Trustee's response (28); response [Douglas Hagans] (29)
	PLAN KAK			
37)		 Kawtica S. Green	21-30514	Status hearing on order granting debtor's
				motion to approve insurance settlement and substitute collateral (40, 34)
	PLAN			
38)	13	Deseree H. Barongan	22-30605	2 nd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Ford Motor Credit Company LLC] (11, 2)
	PLAN KEEN			

3-22-2023 ********

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 22, 2023

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	11	Ford S. Cooper Ruby R. Cooper	15-30191	Hearing on Trustee's motion for order concerning filing of tax returns (523)
	PRO SHU	SE FORD, TR.		
2)	7	Daniel W. Wright	16-30882	Hearing on motion for payment of unclaimed dividends [Dilks & Knopik, LLC] (298)
	GRO	OGER OSHON YES, TR.		
3)	7	Vinroy W. Reid	18-31436	Hearing on Trustee's motion to determine refund due the estate (383)
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to determine refund due the estate (386)
		/MAN FORD, TR.		

4)	11	Burley Foods, LLC	22-30532	Continued hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (53, 52); objection [CapStar Bank] (59); objection [North Community House Road Partners, LLC] (69)
				Hearing on motion for relief from stay [CapStar Bank] (56); debtor's response (64)
		ES KSTON (BERRY		

BOWERS, TR.

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For

March 23 or 24, 2023

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.